

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1281

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Financial" in line 2 down through "Applications -" in line 3; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 9 down through "date:" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, in each instance, strike "June 30" and substitute "May 31".

On page 3, in line 6, in each instance, strike "June 30" and substitute "May 31"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "3." and substitute "2.".